Dancing Spirit Center for the ArtsOctober 24, 2023

Call to Order <u>6:03 p.m.</u>			
Attendance			
Anthony Box	Caryl Helmin	Jenny Long	Joanne Gantt
Present Excused	Present Excused	Present Excused	Present Excused
Jakob Box	Mikayla Robinson	Kasey Correia, ED	
Present <mark>Excused</mark>	Present Excused	Present Excused	

Dancing Spirit's Mission is to provide a community arts center that enhances creativity and fellowship; that promotes the education, appreciation and enjoyment of the arts; and that celebrates the cultural heritage of our population.

1.Approval of Agenda			
Additions & Changes			
No changes to agenda			
Motion: Joanne Gantt			
2 nd : <u>Jenny Long</u>			
Approved / Not Approved / Tabled			
2. Approval of minutes for <u>September 2023</u>			
Motion: Joanne Gantt			
2 nd : <u>Mikayla Robinson</u>			
Approved / Not Approved / Tabled			
3. Approval of Financials for August 2023			
Artist Sales \$316.50 General Acct \$4,089.22 Savings \$5,913.96 1 st SW 501,474.35			
Motion: <u>Jenny Long</u>			
2 nd : <u>Caryl Helmin</u>			
Approved / Not Approved / Tabled			
. Approval of Financials for <u>September 2023</u>			
Artist Sales \$20.16 General Acct \$3,193.54 Savings \$5,915.83 1 st SW \$501,999.77			
Motion: Joanne Gantt			
2 nd : Caryl Helmin			
Approved / Not Approved / Tabled			

Action Items

None

Meeting adjourned

<u>6:37 p.m.</u>

Next board meeting

November 14, 2023

Dancing Spirit Secretary

Joanne Gantt

Date _____